## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Clean Energy Alliance Joint Powers Authority Board of Directors will hold a Public Hearing at the City of Carlsbad Council Chamber, 1200 Carlsbad Village Drive, Carlsbad, California, at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, December 19, 2019 to consider and adopt the Clean Energy Alliance Community Choice Aggregation Implementation Plan and Statement of Intent and more particularly described as:

PUBLIC HEARING AND RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE COMMUNITY CHOICE AGGREGATION IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND STATEMENT OF INTENT

On November 19, 2019, the Clean Energy Alliance Board of Directors reviewed a Draft Clean Energy Alliance Community Choice Aggregation Implementation Plan and Statement of Intent and voted 3-0 to schedule a public hearing for adoption on December 19, 2019. The adoption of the Implementation Plan and Statement of Intent is an action required by state law for the Clean Energy Alliance to implement and operate a community choice aggregation program within its jurisdiction which presently includes the Cities of Carlsbad, Del Mar and Solana Beach.

Those persons wishing to speak on this proposal are cordially invited to attend the public hearing. Copies of the staff report will be available on and after December 16, 2019. If you have any questions, please contact Jason Haber in the Carlsbad City Manager's Office at 760-434-2958 or Jason.haber@carlsbadca.gov

If you challenge the adoption of the Clean Energy Alliance Community Choice Aggregation Implementation Plan and Statement of Intent in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the Clean Energy Alliance, Attn: Carlsbad City Clerk's Office, 1200 Carlsbad Village Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92008, at or prior to the public hearing.

PUBLISH: December 6, 2019

CLEAN ENERGY ALLIANCE JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS